More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP Portal may be obtained at: 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

3.2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security  

a.     The bidder shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 8,60,000/- (Rupees Eight 

Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft from any of the 

Nationalized Commercial Bank drawn in the favour of 'The Registrar, IIT 

DHARWAD' payable at DHARWAD to be submitted along with Technical Bid 

failing which, bid will be Rejected. No interest will be paid on the EMD submitted.